immaterial currency exposure in this respect. Other sales are retail sales of LLP Best Price Kazakhstan, LLC
Fix Price Zapad and FE LLC FIXPRICEASIA (Note 5 to the 2020 Financial Statements) are priced in local
currencies.

132

Foreign currency sensitivity

The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities as at
31 December 2020, 2019 and 2018 is as follows:

Assets
Year ended 31 December

Liabilities
Year ended 31 December

2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018

U.S. Dollar ..... 358 6,264 — — 5,030 —
Chinese Yuan ..... 1 1 — 6,599 4,692 4,573
Euro ..... 179 2,167 1,312 2 — —
Norwegian krone ..... 174 — — — — —

The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is largely due to changes in the fair value revaluation of creditors
held on account with the Group’s Chinese Yuan suppliers.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity on profit (net of tax) and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the Chinese Yuan period end exchange rates with all other variables held constant.

Year ended 31 December
2020 2019

Change in RUB/CNY ..... +10% (660) (469)
Change in RUB/CNY ..... –10% 660 469

Year ended 31 December
2019 2018

Change in RUB/CNY ..... +10% (469) (457)
Change in RUB/CNY ..... –10% 469 457

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity on profit (net of tax) and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the U.S. Dollar period end exchange rates with all other variables held constant.

Year ended 31 December
2020 2019

Change in RUB/USD ..... +10% 36 123
Change in RUB/USD ..... –10% (36) (123)

Year ended 31 December
2019 2018

Change in RUB/USD ..... +10% 123 —
Change in RUB/USD ..... –10% (123) —

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity on profit (net of tax) and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the Euro period end exchange rates with all other variables held constant.

Year ended 31 December
2020 2019

Change in RUB/EUR ..... +10% 18 217
Change in RUB/EUR ..... –10% (18) (217)

Year ended 31 December
2019 2018

Change in RUB/EUR ..... +10% 217 131
Change in RUB/EUR ..... –10% (217) (131)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity on profit (net of tax) and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the Norwegian krone period end exchange rates with all other variables held constant.

Year ended 31 December
2020 2019

Change in RUB/NOK ..... +10% 17 —
Change in RUB/NOK ..... –10% (17) —

133

These calculations have been performed by taking the year end translation rate used on the accounts and
applying the change noted above. The balance sheet valuations are then directly calculated.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arising from market
interest rate fluctuations is insignificant. As at 31 December 2020, the Group had floating rate interest-bearing
short-term liabilities amounting to RUB 1,000 million. As at 31 December 2019, the Group had no floating rate